

5 MISC DJ 1345/23 DES RAM (NOW DECEASED) Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.11.2025

Present : Counsel for the applicants

Sh. Dheeraj, JA from LAC office is absent.

The counsel for the applicants states that the relevant details of the main file are “Ex. No. 179/01 of LAC 231/2000, with Goshwara No. 1725 in the concerned record room at Tis Hazari”. Now the main file be summoned on the basis of these details for **08.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.11.2025