

5 MISC DJ 1345/23 DES RAM (NOW DECEASED) Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

08.01.2026

Present: Ms. Shivani, Counsel for applicants.
Sh. Dheeraj, JA from LAC Office, Tis Hazari Court.

The applicants shall comply with the directions dt.
03.11.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **26.02.2026 at
12.30 noon.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.01.2026